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ORIGINAL

. . KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
. OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION September 1999
Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 2096 API No. 15 - 009-25282-00-00
Name: F.G. Holl Company, LLC County: Barton County, Kansas
Address; 2431 E. Central - Suite 100 NE NE _SE _NE gec. 2 Twp. 20 s, R.M __ [ East[¥] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206-2563 3810 feet from }@ircfe one} Line of Section
Purchaser: 165 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Fankiin R. Greenbaum

Phone: (316 ) _684-8481

Contractor: Name: Duke Driling Co., Inc.

License: 5929

Wellsite Geologist: Rene Hustead

Designate Type of Completion:
X New Well

\/ Re-Entry Workover
Oil —_SWD ____SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas _____ ENHR SIGW

Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,
orkover/Bé/enlry Old Well Info as follows:

Cathodic, etc)

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
- Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
10-29-08 11-07-08 Not completed vy

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE SE NwW SW
Lease Name: _'"galls well #: 112
Field Name; _Vildcat
Producing Formation:
Elevation: Ground: _@191__ Kelly Bushing: 1878
Total Depth:.@ﬁz.?___. Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 801 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [CDyes []/No
if yes, show depth set , Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to w/. sx cmt.

[}

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

21,000

At I w~we 5-14-09
200

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Dewatering method used__NO_free fluids

Loc_ation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R JEast ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: gt Loem MW%

KCC Office Use ONLY

y Letter of Confidentlality Regi ed

U
Tite:_Petroleum Geologist ... 02/ 26/2009
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Feb Y 2009 .

It Denied, Yes Xmate

The State of Kansas; Sedgwick County
Betty H. Spotswood

20

Notary Public: =7

/A

Wireline Log Received

RECE|VED
MAR 02 2008

Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

0

Date Commission Expires:

&as

04/30/2010

Notary Pubhc State of Kans

ETTY H. SPOTSWOOD |
y Appointmert Expires

KCC WICHITA




Side Two ;

Operator Name: F-G: Holl Company, LLC Lease Name: 'ngalls well #: 112

12 20

Sec. Twp. s. R M [JEast [7]West County: _Barton County, Kansas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottem hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Ites [ INo l:\/Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [J sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) ’
Name T Dat
Samples Sent to Geological Survey |3Yes CINo Herrinqton 1716 (+166) op atum
Cores Taken . % Yes ['_Q/No Towanda 1844 (+35)
Electric Log Run Yes [_INo Ft Riley 1874 (+5 )
(Submit Copy) Council Grv2055 (-180)

Red Eagle 2290 (-415)

List Al E. Logs Run: Heebner 3124 (-1249)

CDL/CNL, Brown Lime 3221 (-1346)
ML/BHCS/DIL K _
BK& 3238 (=1339)
Arbuckle 3490 (-1615)
P /
CASING RECORD /] New [] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 801' A-con & Common | 175 & 150
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 14# 3674’ 60/40 & AA2 25&125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
__ Protect Casing
— PlugBackTD
___ Piug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
ols Fer Foo Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[:] Yes leo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method D r_' D D
Flowing {__| Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)
Not yet completed
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]UsedonLease [JOpenHole [ JPer. [ ] Dually Comp. "] Commingled

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ ] other (Specify)




F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite #100
Wichita, Kansas 67206
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fax: (316) 684-0594

February 26, 2009

Attention: Mr. Steve Bond
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: INGALLS NO. 1-12

Dear Mr. Bond:

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Ingalls #1-12, located NE NE SE NE Sec. 12-20S-14W, Barton Co., KS, API#: 15-009-
25,282-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County Name, State, API
number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this date. After this 12-
month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be submitted which will give
us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas Administration Regulation 82-3-107¢

(1) &@).

Sincerely yours,

ﬁ)\{e)ness Mpanje WGD&\&& RECEI VED

Petroleum Geologist MAR 02 2009

KCC WICHITA




energy services,.e

Sub]ect to.Correction

18324

L%WGA//S ) Well# Legal 1230 /(/
Datel 8- 08 Customer ID ' Cour\ny Bﬂf foru : State K_s : Statlo/g_ H /(.S
L6 Holl Gompuny s [ T T apgy
: V) Casirlgs /l- Casir%Depth L/' ) 267 r Job}';peL S‘ - e
¢ | Customer Repr ntalﬂ 1\3«,(‘_ o [rea ,J /e,d /—- Loert 4
AFE Number - PO Number ' , g":;‘::ila;:byx g A g bLS
'séf,‘;%" : I"P{:°:d‘ff QUANTITY - MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and senwcss(usap)v \ UNITPRIC.El. . AMOUNT
P |cPlos] jassK| ARD cem ewt Ot
P F/o:s SoskK legf4a Poz. .
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10244 NE Hiway 61 P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 67124-8613 + (620) 6721201 » Fax (620) 672-5383 .




/nergy services,.r

e TREATMENT REPORT ”””‘

10244 NE Hiway 61+

/CLJE% Hull ﬂomﬂjzvs (L e .Le.aaseNo. pate '
Leiﬂ)é—ﬁ{{s / Well#/_/al _ // - 08 L ¥
IRy Pt Ks _ e 220 R VRV S0 N 172 2 VI o< N
Ty?g J??;?'/ J oN; S ////ug .. C;A/ L 7 - | Formation Legal Deicrlptl’c?mo ot B
' PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA . FLUID USED : on TREATMENT RESUME
-casir%Sjis Tubing.Size Shots/Ft / 3..5 YA f 425 70 C/J/Sef 23 %TI}« eP OESM ef‘ Iglf’ FlA-zai
PPy g4 " lkom | 10/0 Yo SETEP o Gas 510'(3'“ 259 cbllfTrek Jo2E seste o (W
VRGBT rom | o S@sks Eo/qo for , 2/4HY 39/, .c,L 2 P GALEL, 35 meloutih
Ma. nl;r}essy' Max Press From ’ To ‘f /G'I-;re;c‘)n) ,(c @ 2 Ié\vg 4 R ,.....‘.h“ 15 Mm ‘ .
‘Welllg'oangctlon Annulus Vol. Fro‘rn, o 1o ‘/ﬁﬂdil Soper ﬁ‘d‘ /7[ ngp Use/d b e»/f. ' lAnnqus Pressure
Pluggm‘ L ga’cker Depth | o - . |Flush ,’f/’s L for Gas Volume etnsmo| Total Load
-CustoRe(rJ Represer;titjvse Station Manager AA/? Sew 1‘7" Treater 14 / .o,\;"“ A)e P % 4
senice unis| 29943 | 19903 | 199as 1S 5 90| Ziora) T
Rg‘rleés wj ﬁ:ﬂ\ Bitly | Shoelds .S (- cue Lﬂ(—l\ anf-e - g
e Casing Tubifig .
__Time'. Pressure | Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate . - Service Log DL«IL/C :
' ‘350 o,u/uc ﬁnchss SA-FA _fp/w /ﬂ/d/d Tdé
] ﬁ‘ﬁ 6‘4’7‘ ﬂeoo@v to Repo Casime.
'jqqol“ o tarf .S/,? Cﬁé:rui /‘J*‘_skoe,;lomf Ff. %0’
wf tateh ol BeFle-Carts 9—3“/-5—5—7-8-11,
o oIl BreKel on #F 6
a3 _ 7/15 5()#0»« © 36735 N/'ﬁ‘ﬁk“/’ L’ /'/OO/C
' i : : (/ﬂ“ CR w/gtﬁ @ «0'7”/@ Fﬂe« : ‘
235 | 700 AN 4%2 Pump 1A BB Suﬂerfz::shﬂ '
- 2 j/l Pwmﬂ 2 @a H3° Spac e
» o uf/g X tpump ISS|Ce (o0/¢/o Por @ 12 T
A 0o T 324 5 |mix o Fumno 125slc AR @ 15 ¥
' : Fpmik, wash Ou?L Fumﬂ ¥Liu-—e
, Rop l_,d*c,l\ (ocon Flug '
2393 | I 5 <tat QP ceo. cnp %9 Rols
LOO T w/?() TPW/’ "Tm/ﬂ/ o F 59 B/
L V /}/rUT ZﬁAID/
R ‘ ﬁj*ﬂsp FSEL - ()
| ? R Pl s Kﬂ7£/'\/C)/*“ Mous.f’ /%/*
_ RECEIVED w/7o < /s 6ofsro (o=
_ MR 02 2009 (/d/"’SZ Clﬂ cc/f(/r/ TQAC/(T t«/ C///lﬁ
oloQ — Tl “claplte
K(" WHE

PO Box 8613 Pratt KSG7124-8613-(620) 672-1201 « Fax (620)672 -5383

Tavlor Printina. Inc. 620-672-3656" - *
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BA.EIC | R

Subject to Correction

energy services,.r [ . A
5Y S Galls 12 /12201

T Customer D ‘ County ﬁﬂ/%uy Statej{__s Statio;y // ks
_EG Hall aomfodr\/s fee s Z .F°""aﬁ°:}' — smedo'mﬂm‘ws s S

S - casmg:‘/& 35‘979?’3" Fgo [ - gb_gpe _SO/[/;Cf Ce
Custorher Repr :znfhves '/rp L,,.,{ - Trea/y' / / ,‘/ /_ Wﬁ P / 4 o

- - Materials
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Station QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED ‘ UNITPRICE | - AMOUNT
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P 1ergy services,.r

fUStTeG NOJ[ C(:,«ml,vq [_L—
el — T
e T B’I"7 alon/ H I(j )
e 0% Soednce
PIPE DATA

‘Casing(s-%es(

‘Depth7 /.
¥S

_Volum(e/- qL LL'olume

Max Sress ‘L’ Max Press
(\'i®)

Well Cﬂnnection

Plug %pﬁh
Customer Regresen tive

< fu rd S ’r'ﬁLm,— 5

SN TREATVENT REPORT

Date

Lease ‘No.

/030 -0S
Casing -County
/ LA /@4 pa -/ G
‘ ‘Formation Legal Description .
€ po et - — (Lo s

PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED: “TREATMENT RESUME

Shots/Fy Ko 36k 2 S /PEE,S , 2
(PR oraice | #

Pad Min
e ,/ 4"’;;@_‘"%4

Warow
] HHP Used

Depth ¢

S‘?“(é

Tubing Size [ 5 I K‘

’/q
m/;usk
To

o

-y 5”‘".; «/ﬁ;’
2 :

Depth

From . To

From

Frac 15 Min.

From

Annulus Vol. A Annulus Pressure
- | From | To :

Pa“e{ce’r Depth Gas Volume Total Load

From To -

F}J?(-S l' “IR l e~

Station Manager, s
Dave Sc ot

Treater
A

/@W/Z

LA

Service Units

;18‘493

19 %59

198492

/9‘5@7.6

(9860

_.Driver
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o€ (+

Ke‘vﬂ“’ Les /'s

TP

" }Zow.s b

14/01

/ f(f,'fﬂ .

Time .~ -

. Casing
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ﬂuk-r

. Servicer| Log

‘ Pressure
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Bbls Pumped
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Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

Operator FG Holl County Barton State Kansas Pump 6 X 14 X 60 spm Casing Program 85/8 "@ 801 +
Well Ingalls #1-12 Location . GPM 7.75 BPM @ ft.
Contractor Duke #8 Sec 12 ™Wp 208 RNG 14W Dp. 45 in. 191 FIMINRA. '@ ft.
Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date  10/29/2008 Engineer Rick Hughes Collar_ 6.25 in. 495 . 348 FTMINRA. Total Depth 3675
DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS pH FILTRATIORILTRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT LCM.| Pump | CUMULATIVE
feet Ibigal | Sec APl PV Yp 10sec/ Strip _ m Cake Pres. [«] Cs % Solids o] Water Press. COST REMARKS AND TREATMENT
i @;F ;.=F 10 min.| Meter_ APl 32nds #/BBL ppm ppm % % % Psi
10/29 0 O0JRURT .
10/30] 7091 11.0f 50 Drillin Starch at 1618
10/31] 16271 88 | 52 | 11 22 ] 26/38] 95 7.2 1 8,500 | N/C 3.2 96.8 Drilling
11/1 | 2229] 9.0 | 43 8 28 122/36 ] 100 126 | 2 21m | Hvy 3.7 96.3 Drilling Displace at 2451
11/2] 2769} 8.7 | 49 | 13 13 113721 115 64 1 6,000 | 40 26 97.4 Drilling
11/3] 3288] 9.2 | 52 | 16 13 130/82] 115 ] 8.0 1 5,400 | 20 5.7 94.3 CFS
11/4] 3318} 94 ] 45 | 13 13 | 18/57 | 110 ] 88 1 7,700 | 20 7.4 92.6 TO w/DST #2 DST #3 @ 3374
11/5] 3391] 9.3°f 50 | 13:] 21 [ 43778 110 ] 96 1 9,200 | 40 6.2 93.8 TO wi/Bit DST #4 @ 3391
(116 [ 3502 87 | 53 | 13 | 26 | 4877 115 9.2 1 9,300 [ 40 24 976 CFS - DST #5 @ 3457
1177 3531] 89 J 100 ] 13 | 60 ] 45/60] 120 [ 120 | 2 12m | 80 35 10.1] 964 Repairs
11/8 | 3675] 88 1 67 | 12 44 |.44/55]1 115 ] 152 2 15m | 80 27 |01j 972} 1 TOOH f/Log's DST#7 @ 3522'
11/9 | 3675 Final: Log's hit Bridge at 3223'
RTD - 3675'. spotted Premix
LTD - 3669'".
o | Logs wenton 2nd try. 7 DST's. Ran pipe.
Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 21,000
Estimated Volume: <200 bbls
Starch 1700, chemical 2450
. 8 : Materials Sacks Amount Materials Sacks Amount Amount
- MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. C/S HULLS 36 3UPER LIG 11 308.00
CAUSTIC SODA 22 VAITING TIME 3 300.00
100 S. Main Suite #310 DESCO 3
Wichita, Ks. 67202 DRILL PAK 12}
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 ) LIME 2 Total Mud Cost | : <C
MIL-GUARD 2 Trucking Cost S =
PREMIUM GEL 790 Trucking Surcharge | B & T
DRILLING MUD RECAP SALT CLAY 30 Taxes 2 N O
SODA ASH 24 W = =
\ STARCH 64, TOTAL COST 8 e =
BN or <T )
= O
N

e



